
Veerkarton 

 

 

Declaration of Compliance 
 
 
VeerKarton 
Industrieweg 11 
PO Box 38 
1566ZG Assendelft  
 
 
Product name:  Formtrays 
Product code:  FT 
Design:   900 
Cardboard:  uncoated sulphate board + PET  
Printed:   1 colour 
Processing:  Water based dispersion lacquer 
Window material: - 
Glue:   - 
 
We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations. 
 

- Regulations EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and 
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109. 

 
- Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
- Regulations (EU) no. 10/2011 of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials 

and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
 
The raw materials comply with the standard of REACH. 
 
In terms of food safety the inner side of the product(s) is (are) suitable for direct contact with dry and 
greasy foodstuffs in a dry environment. 
For use in a conventional oven and micro-wave, the product is suitable to a temperature of 200 
degrees Celcius.  
Duration depends on the contents and the process. This has to be determined by means of a filling 
and/or baking test. 
 
Storage conditions: Dry and free of dust, temperature of 0-40°C 
 
Assendelft 
 
25-06-2014 
 
VeerKarton 
 
Q.M.    


